
CHURCH OF THE NATIVITY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 
1A Sun Street, Palfrey, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 4AL 

 

PROGRAMME OF SERVICES JUNE 2025 

                                                                                                 

Sunday 1st June   9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Commemoration of the Holy 

Fathers of the First Ecumenical Council 

 

Thursday 5th June  6:30 pm – 8 pm Catechism Class (Confessions until 10 pm) 

 

Friday 6th June   7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 

 

Saturday 7th June  10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Memorial Saturday 

 

Sunday 8th June   9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Holy Pentecost 

 

Thursday 12th June  6:30 pm – 8 pm Catechism Class (Confessions until 10 pm) 

    7:00 pm – 9 pm CHANTING CLASS (all welcome) 

 

Friday 13th June  7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 

 

Sunday 15th June  9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Synaxis of All Saints 

 

Monday 16th June  (Start of the Fast of the Holy Apostles.) 

 

Thursday 19th June  6:30 pm – 8 pm Catechism Class (Confessions until 10 pm) 

 

Friday 20th June  7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 

 

Sunday 22nd June  9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Synaxis of the Saints of North America 

 

Thursday 26th June  6:30 pm – 8 pm Catechism Class (Confessions until 10 pm) 

    7:00 pm – 9 pm CHANTING CLASS (all welcome) 

 

Friday 27th June  7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 

 

Sunday 29th June 9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   The Holy Glorious and All-Praised 

Leaders of the Apostles, Peter and Paul 


